

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2022

Brijesh Omkarnath Govil

... Petitioner

Versus

Principal Commissioner of
Income Tax Mumbai and Ors.

... Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Arjun Gupta for the Petitioner.

* * * * *

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JUNE 2022

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner challenges the order dated 21st March 2022 passed by the Principal Commissioner under Section 264 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, on the ground that the order impugned did not at all consider the documents which were annexed with the Revision Petition,

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, made returnable on 2nd August 2022.

3. In the meantime, there will be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) as payed, for the assessment year 2017-2018.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR,J.)

Digitally
Signed by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL
Date
2022.06.29
17:28:30
+05'30