

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2022

Brijesh Omkarnath Govil

.. Petitioner

Vs.

1. Principal Commissioner of
Income Tax, Mumbai and Ors.

.... Respondents

* * * *

Mr.Raghav Gupta i/b Mr.Arjun Gupta for petitioner.
Mr.Suresh Kumar for respondents.

* * * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd AUGUST 2022

PC :

1. Mr.Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further six weeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. List on 20th September 2022.
3. Ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 21st June 2022 shall continue to operate till next date.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]