

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2022

Brijesh Omkarnath Govil

... Petitioner

Versus

1. Principal Commissioner of Income tax,
Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

* * * * *

Mr.Arjun Gupta, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.Suresh Kumar, Advocate for respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.**

DATE : 5th DECEMBER , 2022.

P C:

1. Mr.Suresh Kumar states that a copy of the reply has been filed online and physical copy thereof will be submitted before the Court before the next date.
2. List the petition on 19th December 2022.
3. In the meantime, the ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 21st March 2005 shall remain in operation till next date.

[VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]