

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7210 OF 2022

BRLJESH OMKARNATH GOVIL

)...PETITIONER

V/s.

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX)

MUMBAI AND OTHERS

)...RESPONDENTS

Mr. Arjun Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2022

PC. :

1 Not on board. Taken on board, on being mentioned by the learned counsel for the petitioner for speaking to minutes of the order dated 5th December 2022.

2 A motion is moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 5th December 2022. In paragraph 3 of the order dated 8th December 2022, the date is incorrectly mentioned as “**21st March 2005**” instead of “**21st June 2022**”.

3 The date in paragraph 3 be corrected as “**21st June 2022**”.

The order be corrected accordingly.

4 The motion stands disposed of.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR , J.)